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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/3/25 at
9:34:38 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next
used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 11/13/2024 View

Details

Brakes
Brake fluid flushed/changed 11/13/2024 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

40  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Arizona

52,008  Last reported odometer reading

2009 MERCEDES-BENZ

SL-CLASS SL 550

VIN: WDBSK71F29F155771
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included
in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2009 2023 2025

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership
12 yrs. 10

mo. 2 yrs. 1 mo. 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces
California,
California

California Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,319/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 46,850 51,924 52,008

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,822 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/02/2009 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/21/2009 41 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/18/2009 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/04/2009 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

10/05/2009 42 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/16/2009 95 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/30/2010 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
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12,890
Customer
Favorites

03/22/2011 11,445 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/22/2011 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/24/2011 Mercedes-Benz Certified
Pre-Owned Dealer

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

03/31/2011 11,451 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,101 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2011 11,492 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ramona, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/08/2011 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.mbusa.com/en/cpo
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724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

08/19/2011 15,295 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front strut(s) replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/27/2011 18,810 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/12/2012 19,526 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/25/2012 20,087 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/11/2012 22,910 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/20/2012 24,402 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
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Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

09/10/2012 Mercedes-Benz of Beverly
Hills
Beverly Hills, CA
310-659-2980
bhbenz.com

4.5 / 5.0

276 Verified Reviews

422 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
One tire balanced
One tire mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/07/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ramona, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

02/26/2013 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed
ABS system checked
Accessories installed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Fluids checked
Hood operation checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wipers/washers checked
Wiring harness installed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/15/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ramona, CA

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported

05/10/2013 27,756 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/25/2013 28,145 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
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760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

07/05/2013 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical wiring repaired
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/02/2014 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

04/11/2014 33,811 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
30,000 mile service performed
ABS system checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Fluids checked
Four tires balanced
Hood operation checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/07/2014 34,700 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/11/2014 35,224 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Door locks checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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12,890
Customer
Favorites

04/23/2015 36,343 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/02/2015 37,306 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/11/2016 37,671 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/18/2017 37,845 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/26/2017 38,954 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/05/2018 40,117 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
40,000 mile service performed
ABS system checked
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Canister filter replaced
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Drive belts checked
Driveshaft checked
Engine checked
Fluids checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
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Hood operation checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Parking brake system checked
Power steering checked
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/08/2018 40,175 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/10/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ramona, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

10/11/2019 43,618 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/22/2019 43,724 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
50,000 mile service performed
ABS system checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Brakes checked
Brake fluid checked
Fluids checked
Hood operation checked
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/07/2019 43,769 Mercedes-Benz of
Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-233-5160
mbescondido.com

4.3 / 5.0

724 Verified Reviews

12,890
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel(s) repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
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10/02/2020 44,631 Escondido German Auto
Escondido, CA
760-741-3905
escondidogermanauto.co
m/

4.9 / 5.0

296 Verified Reviews

1,561
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Drive belt tensioner replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Front strut(s) replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) mounted

06/25/2021 45,334 Escondido German Auto
Escondido, CA
760-741-3905
escondidogermanauto.co
m/

4.9 / 5.0

296 Verified Reviews

1,561
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/27/2021 Ron's Tire & Brake
Ramona, CA
760-789-3600
https://ronstires.com/aut
o-repairs

4.9 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

08/27/2021 45,485 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/10/2022 46,505 Escondido German Auto
Escondido, CA
760-741-3905
escondidogermanauto.co
m/

4.9 / 5.0

296 Verified Reviews

1,561
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Adaptive cruise control module
replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Brakes serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/21/2022 46,559 Ron's Tire & Brake
Ramona, CA
760-789-3600
https://ronstires.com/aut
o-repairs

4.9 / 5.0

31 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

08/29/2022 46,806 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
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08/29/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/02/2022 46,850 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/07/2022 M Sport Motors
Walnut Creek, CA

4.3 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,319 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/07/2023 46,868 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danville, CA

Odometer reading reported

02/13/2023 46,970 Big O Tires #005108
San Ramon, CA
925-355-9500
bigotire.com

4.8 / 5.0

173 Verified Reviews

92 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked
Tire pressure sensor checked
Tire(s) replaced

02/28/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Danville, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/08/2023 Big O Tires #005108
San Ramon, CA
925-355-9500
bigotire.com

4.8 / 5.0

173 Verified Reviews

92 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked
Tire pressure sensor checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

01/31/2024 49,153 German Auto Care
San Ramon, CA
925-831-3731

5.0 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

318 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
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10/06/2024 50,874 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/13/2024 51,029 German Auto Care
San Ramon, CA
925-831-3731

5.0 / 5.0

30 Verified Reviews

318 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

01/18/2025 51,583 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/03/2025 51,666 FMS Ferrari Service
Fountain Hills, AZ
480-836-7915
ferrariserviceaz.com/

Vehicle serviced

03/14/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

03/27/2025 Pinnacle Peak Auto Sales
Tempe, AZ
720-641-5683
pinnaclepeakautosales.co
m/inventory/

Vehicle offered for sale

04/08/2025 51,924 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/08/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fountain Hills, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

04/15/2025 52,008 Desert Dawg Auto Repair
Fountain Hills, AZ
480-837-3294
desertdawgauto.com/

5.0 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/17/2025 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fountain Hills, AZ

Title or registration issued

05/23/2025 Brake Masters #114
Scottsdale, AZ
480-949-0008

Vehicle serviced
Starter replaced

-
-
-
-

-

-


